The Company's financial statements as of July 1, 2000, have been restated to
reflect certain inventory accruals, related cost of goods sold and certain
rent expenses that should have been recognized in the second quarter. The
following accounts are adjusted as a result of the restatement (in thousands,
except per share data):

   QUARTER ENDED   SIX MONTHS ENDED
   JUL 1, 2000   JUL 1, 2000
   --------------------------   -------------------------
   As Previously   As   As Previously   As
   Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Balance sheet:
   Prepaid income taxes   $   --   $   4,025   $   --   $   4,025
   Property and equipment, at cost, net
   of accumulated depreciation and amortization   147,750   146,929   147,750   146,929
   Accounts payable   65,559   75,232   65,559   75,232
   Income taxes payable   174   0   174   --

   Retained earnings   171,957   165,662   171,957   165,662

Statement of earnings:
   Cost of sales   100,080   108,302   208,375   218,000
   Selling, general and administrative expenses   55,387   56,045   107,636   108,506
   Earnings from operations   23,759   14,879   52,059   41,564
   Income taxes   8,100   4,500   18,300   14,100
   Net earnings   $  12,091   $   6,811   $  27,514   $  21,219
   Net earnings per diluted share   $   0.28   $   0.16   $   0.63   $   0.48